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 Finance  

Committee:        
July 10, 2012 

 Date Filed:     
 
 
Title: UNT System FY 2013 Proposed Budget  
 
Background:   
 
The UNT System is comprised of four component institutions �² The University of North 
Texas (UNT), The University of North Texas at Dallas (UNTD), The UNT Health Science 
Center (UNTHSC) and the UNT System Administration (UNTS).  
 
The proposed FY 2013 consolidated revenue budget for the UNT System totals 
$1,132,617,135 which reflects a reduction of $12,460,813 or 1.09%. The consolidated 
revenue budget was principally impacted by reductions in enrollment growth estimates 
and intra-campus budgetary cost sharing at UNT.  
 
The proposed FY 2013 consolidated expenditure budget for the UNT System totals 
$1,128,951,945. When compared to the FY 2012 budget of $ 1,130,101,561, this represents 
a de crease of $1,149,616 or -0.1%. The budget includes a continued shift of 
expenditures from campuses to System Administration (approximately $22 .8M) to 
correspond with the startup of IT Shared Services and Human Resources .  
 
When comparing FY 2013 Revenues to Expenditures, a consolidated operating surplus 
of $3,665,190 (0.3%) is projected for FY 2013  
 
A summary of the Proposed Revenue and Expenditure budgets is as follows: 
 
Revenues: 

Institution FY2012 Budget   
FY2013        

Proposed Budget   $ Change 
% 

Change 
              

UNT System Administration $24,025,515  $47,331,267  $23,305,752 97.00% 
University of North Texas $881,743,655  $845,360,203  ($36,353,452) -4.13% 
UNT at Dallas $25,955,168  $24,084,995  ($1,870,173) -7.21% 
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Expenditures: 

Institution FY2012 Budget   
FY2013        

Proposed Budget   $ Change
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Now, Therefore, The Board of Regents authorizes and approves the following: 
 
 1. The FY 2013 operating budgets for UNT System Institutions (UNT, UNTD, UNTHSC 
and UNTS) are approved as presented.   
   
 
 
 
 
VOTE:              ayes                 nays                 abstentions 

 

BOARD ACTION: 

Attested By:      Approved By: 

 

  

Julia A. Boyce, Secretary    Jack Wall, Chairman 
Board of Regents     Board of Regents 
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FY2013 

OPERATING BUDGET 



FY 2006 FY 2007 FY 2008 FY 2009 FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 4/1/2012

UNT 3,021 3,044 3,097 3,220 3,473 3,586 3,546 3,422

UNT Dallas 22 30 57 53 85 154 176 170

UNT Health Science Center 1,074 1,139 1,113 1,142 1,365 1,363 1,324 1,328

UNT System Administration 37 53 53 61 68 77 172 338

GRAND TOTAL (Faculty+Staff) 4,154 4,266 4,321 4,475 4,992 5,180 5,218 5,257

University of North Texas System

Consolidated Faculty and Staff FTE Analysis by Campus



FY 2006 FY 2007 FY 2008 FY 2009 FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012



University of North Texas System
Consolidated Operating Budget Summary

FY2012
Budget

FY2012
Projected

FY2013
Proposed Budget % Change

FY2012 
FTE's 

FY2013 
FTE's

Educational and General Funds $403,770,209 $405,131,885 $395,089,794 -2.1% 3,763.6  3,785.8  
Designated Funds $428,392,314 $408,257,468 $430,200,617 0.4% 1,164.5  1,215.6  
Auxiliary Enterprises Funds $71,917,254 $66,757,140 $66,092,543 -8.1% 449.2     449.0     



University of North Texas System
FY 2013 Consolidated Revenue, Expenditures, and Transfers By Institution

UNT System 
Admin. UNT UNT Dallas UNT HSC Totals

Revenues - Estimated Income
State Appropriations - General Revenue $2,895,000 $95,947,723 $14,089,057 $59,159,754 $172,091,534
State Appropriations - Benefits Paid by State $4,632,426 $38,760,997 $642,720 $4,301,692 $48,337,835
Tuition - Statutory $0 $49,612,468 $2,272,185 $7,450,000 $59,334,653
Tuition - Designated $0 $148,252,832 $8,223,735 $7,950,000 $164,426,567
Discounts and Allowances - Tuition $0 $0 ($900,000) $0 ($900,000)
Fees $0 $86,701,336 $426,470 $6,967,940 $94,095,746
Contracts and Grants $0 $80,019,684 $550,925 $29,570,382 $110,140,991
HEAF $0 $27,846,476 $780,000 $8,771,265 $37,397,741
Gifts $0 $6,548,000 $500,000 $0 $7,048,000
Sales and Services $1,634,000 $6,921,906 $22,700 $458,539 $9,037,145
Investment income $50,000 $2,275,000 $35,000 $0 $2,360,000
Other Operating Income:

Institutional $2,096,704 $69,042,861 $59,680 $500,000 $71,699,245
Medical Practice Plan $0 $0 $0 $84,647,629 $84,647,629
Budgeted Designated $0 $0



Method of Financing
FY 2010
Actual

FY 2011
Actual

FY2012
Budget

FY2012
Actual

FY2012 Projected 
(6/1 - 8/31)

$ Variance 
(Actuals+Proj-

Budget)

 % 
Variance

FY2013 
Proposed

$ Change
(FY13 Prop-

FY12 Budget)
% Change

General Revenue
State Appropriations $196,516,542 $191,669,246 $172,048,545 $153,416,329 $18,632,216 $0 0% $172,091,534 $42,989 0%
State Paid Benefits $31,185,298 $37,029,615 $46,534,084 $39,767,167 $7,580,803 $813,886 2% $48,337,835 $1,803,751 4%
State Appropriations - Reductions ($12,535,023) ($11,873,384) $0 $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0 0%

Subtotal, General Revenue $215,166,817 $216,825,477 $218,582,629 $193,183,496 $26,213,019 $813,886 0% $220,429,369 $1,846,740 0.8%
Tuition

Tuition - Statutory $56,207,921 $72,014,070 $61,288,863 $60,090,028 $1,232,158 $33,323 0% $59,334,653 ($1,954,210) (3%)
Tuition - Designated $126,237,889 $134,388,619 $160,637,905 $152,731,206 $3,205,666 ($4,701,033) 0% $164,426,567 $3,788,662 2%
Discounts and Allowances - Tuition ($32,110,817) ($40,787,979) $0 ($345,270) ($554,730) ($900,000) 0% ($900,000) ($900,000) 0%

Subtotal, Tuition $150,334,993 $165,614,710 $221,926,768 $212,475,964 $3,883,094 ($5,567,710) 0% $222,861,220 $934,452
Fees

Fees $92,316,874 $86,335,347 $88,183,519 $81,748,967 $6,768,869 $334,317 0% $94,095,746 $5,912,227 7%
Discounts and Allowances - Fees ($17,008,830) ($18,509,984) $0 $0 $0 $0 0% $0 $0 0%

Subtotal, Fees $75,308,044 $67,825,363 $88,183,519 $81,748,967 $6,768,869 $334,317 0% $94,095,746 $5,912,227 7%
Contracts and Grants

Federal $75,003,858 $87,679,258 $91,097,495 $65,450,021 $25,369,182 ($278,292) (0%) $93,655,606 $2,558,111 3%
State $18,692,548 $22,897,609 $3,903,539 $4,397,633 $212,194 $706,288 18% $4,330,556 $427,017 11%
Private $5,301,792 $4,679,828 $12,029,945 $3,429,957 $6,700,648 ($1,899,340) (16%) $12,154,829 $124,884 1%

Subtotal, Contracts and Grants





University of North Texas System
FY 2013 Consolidated Revenue, Expenditures, and Transfers by Fund Group 



  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FY2013 

OPERATING BUDGET 



 
FY 2010
Actual

FY 2011
Actual

FY 2012
Projection

FY 2013
Proposed

$ Change 
(FY13 Prop-FY12 Proj)

% Change 

REVENUE

General Revenue (State Appropriations) $130,363,618 $136,190,385 $136,320,612 $134,708,720 ($1,611,892) (1.2%)

Tuition $138,449,992 $144,965,622 $191,557,712 $197,865,300 $6,307,588 3%

Fees $74,461,960 $67,286,725 $83,037,870 $86,701,336 $3,663,466 4%

Contracts and Grants $95,601,130 $111,602,691 $74,000,000 $80,019,684 $6,019,684 8%

HEAF (Operating) $27,122,687 $27,846,476 $27,846,476 $27,846,476 $0 0%

Gifts $8,362,771 $7,778,579 $5,340,358 $6,548,000 $1,207,642 23%

Sales and Services $2,321,398 $2,706,416 $4,409,856 $6,921,906 $2,512,050 57%

Investment Income $2,574,388 $3,433,495 $2,275,000 $2,275,000 $0 0%

Intrasystem Transfers $0 $0 ($20,463,396) ($26,705,160) ($6,241,764) 31%

Other Operating Income $65,002,923 $66,607,960 $63,654,952 $69,042,861 $5,387,909 8%

Other Non-Operating Income $309,344,835 $282,272,087 $268,326,323 $260,136,080 ($8,190,243) (3%)

Total Revenue $853,605,702 $850,690,436 $836,305,763 $845,360,203 $9,054,440 1.1%

EXPENDITURES
Faculty Salaries $103,487,501 $110,711,958 $110,006,087 $110,826,991 $820,904 1%

Staff Salaries $119,801,646 $121,686,555 $115,157,142 $113,279,654 ($1,877,488) (2%)

Wages $25,196,361 $22,443,534 $24,152,104 $23,636,201 ($515,903) (2%)

Benefits $56,819,013 $63,723,614 $60,041,600 $58,597,106 ($1,444,494) (2%)

Maintenance & Operations $263,820,701 $280,048,415 $370,632,450 $325,153,690 ($45,478,760) (12%)

Scholarships & Financial Aid $55,580,073 $71,430,801 $49,184,748 $47,570,999 ($1,613,749) (3%)

Debt Retirement $20,100,790 $24,997,939 $26,394,881 $30,434,856 $4,039,975 15%

Capital Outlay $74,320,280 $176,295,467 $62,137,457 $131,908,682 $69,771,225 112%

Other (Set-asides) $0 $0

Planned Strategic Investments $0 $0

Planned Operating Investments $0 $0

Total Expenditures $719,126,365 $871,338,283 $817,706,469 $841,408,179 $23,701,710 2.9%

Surplus (Deficit) $134,479,337 ($20,647,847) $18,599,294 $3,952,024 ($14,647,270) (78.8%)

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE TREND�)�<�������������8�1�7���6�\�V�W�H�P���3�U�R�S�R�V�H�G���&�R�Q�V�R�O�L�G�D�W�H�G���2�S�H�U�D�W�L�Q�J���%�X�G�J�H�W��



 FY 2010 Actual FY 2011 Actual FY 2012 Budget FY 2012 Projection $ Variance
(Projection - Budget)

% Variance Note # FY 2013 Proposed $ Change 
(FY13 Prop-FY12 Budget)

% Change Note #2

REVENUE

General Revenue (State Appropriations) $130,363,618 $136,190,385 $136,320,612 $136,320,612 $0 0% $134,708,720 ($1,611,892) (1.2%) 11

Tuition $138,449,992 $144,965,622 $199,730,083 $191,557,712 ($8,172,371) (4%) 1 $197,865,300 ($1,864,783) (1%) 12



# Item Notes

1- Tuition
FY2012 enrollment declines and increased waivers/exemptions result in lower than projected 
revenues.

2- Fees
FY2012 enrollment declines and increased waivers/exemptions result in lower than projected 
revenues.

3- Sales and Services Ticket sales, promotions, concerts are not projected to meet the projected volume.

4- Investment Income Anticipated shortfall from budgeted earnings.

5- Other Non-Operating Income Bond proceeds for research facilities will not be realized as bonds were not sold.

6- Faculty Salaries
Estimated expenditures in excess of budget for faculty and grad student support will be covered 
from other operational savings.

7- Staff Salaries
Anticipated staff salary savings will be used to offset revenue shortfall and other expenditure 
budgets.

8- Maintenance and Operations Anticipated operational savings will offset revenue shortfall and additional expenditures.

9- Scholarships and Financial Aid
Enrollment declines and increases waivers/exemptions awards result in lower than projected set 
aside for FY2012 need-based aid.

10- Capital Outlay Capital expenditures reduced concomitant to item 5, above.

# Item Notes

11- General Revenue
Based on the fixed formula funding rate for a biennium, General Revenue (GR) appropriations are 
typically reduced in the second year of the biennium as the estimates for GR-Dedicated (primarily 
tuition)are projected to increase. 

12- Tuition

FY2012and FY2013 enrollment declines and increased waivers/exemptions result in lower than 
projected revenues.  The impact of those declines is offset by estimated revenues from approved 
tuition increases and from increased non-resident tuition rate (as set by THECB.)  Anticipated 



Method of Financing FY 2010 Actual





Educational and 
General

Designated
Auxiliary 

Enterprises
Restricted Plant Funds Total

Revenues - Estimated Income
State Appropriations - General Revenue $95,947,723 $95,947,723
State Appropriations - Benefits Paid by State $38,760,997 $38,760,997
Tuition - Statutory $49,612,468 $49,612,468
Tuition - Designated $148,252,832 $148,252,832
Fees $357,109 $86,344,227 $86,701,336
Contracts and Grants $80,019,684 $80,019,684
HEAF $6,732,701 $21,113,775 $27,846,476
Gifts $5,640,000 $908,000 $6,548,000
Sales and Services $857, 0 Td
[($)-5(8)-5(5)-5()6W./5nd -5(4)-5(6)-5(8)- State







  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

FY2013 

OPERATING BUDGET 



 
FY 2010
Actual

FY 2011
Actual

FY 2012
Projection

FY 2013
Proposed

$ Change 
(FY13 Prop-FY12 Proj)

% Change 

REVENUE
General Revenue (State Appropriations) $14,568,487 $18,863,274 $14,706,594 $14,731,777 $25,183 0%

Tuition $5,167,456 $7,346,989 $8,125,751 $9,595,920 $1,470,169 18%

Fees $0 $236,933 $435,001 $426,470 ($8,531) (2%)

Contracts and Grants $1,157,858 $293,214 $614,355 $550,925 ($63,430) (10%)

HEAF (Operating) $0 $780,000 $780,000 $780,000 $0 0%

Gifts $0 $563,246 $250,000 $500,000 $250,000 100%

Sales and Services $81,278 $0 $53,570 $22,700 ($30,870) (58%)

Investment Income $0 $42,469 $661 $35,000 $34,339 5195%

Intrasystem Transfers $0 ($2,670,471) ($2,774,375) ($2,972,477) ($198,102) 7%

Other Operating Income $4,287,172 $0 $117,535 $209,680 $92,145 78%

Other Non-Operating Income $212,205 $0 $247,300 $205,000 ($42,300) (17%)

Total Revenue $25,474,456 $25,455,654 $22,556,392 $24,084,995 $1,528,603 7%

EXPENDITURES
Faculty Salaries $2,898,780 $4,531,009 $4,629,318 $4,602,390 ($26,928) (1%)

Staff Salaries $3,186,019 $5,906,897 $5,297,888 $5,899,140 $601,252 11%

Wages $511,149 $339,776 $327,251 $302,900 ($24,351) (7%)

Benefits $0 $2,366,315 $1,717,408 $1,676,330 ($41,078) (2%)

Maintenance & Operations $5,484,284 $5,326,651 $4,327,066 $5,079,985 $752,919 17%

Scholarships & Financial Aid $0 $885,570 $1,213,247 $1,400,000 $186,753 15%

Debt Retirement $3,789,266 $3,742,260 $3,742,050 $3,741,300 ($750) (0%)

Capital Outlay $2,021,537 $0 $0 $0 $0

Other (Set-asides) $0 $0 $1,219,522 $1,382,950 $163,428 13%

Planned Strategic Investments $0

Planned Operating Investments $0

Total Expenditures $17,891,035 $23,098,478 $22,473,750 $24,084,995 $1,611,245 7%

Surplus (Deficit) $7,583,421 $2,357,176 $82,642 $0 ($82,642) (100%)

REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE TREND
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FY 2010-2013 Revenue and Expenditures Trend 

Revenue

Expenditures





# Item Notes

1- Tuition and Fees Approved budget at 39,853 SCH, actual projected at 36,616 SCH.

2- Contracts and Grants 5-year Bilingual Educators for Students of Texas grant awarded after budget approved.

3- Gifts Re-estimated with revised assumptions.

4- Sales and Services Revenue not budgeted.

5- Investment Income Re-estimated with revised assumptions.

6- Intrasystem Transfers Change in scope of services.

7- Other Operating Income Fiscal year timing difference.

8- Other Non-Operating Income Revenue not budgeted.

9- Faculty Salaries Unfilled faculty positions.

10- Staff Salaries Unfilled staff positions.

11- Maintenance & Operations Reductions required to manage budget and IntraSystem agreements are included in M&O.

12- Scholarships & Financial Aid Decrease in budgeted scholarship awards.

# Item Notes

13- Tuition Growth of 4% from FY2012 plus $25 tuition increase.

14- Contracts and Grants 5-year Bilingual Educators for Students of Texas grant. 

15- Gifts Re-estimated with revised assumptions.

16- Sales and Services Reduced rental fees.

17- Intrasystem Transfers
UNTD help desk transitioning to IT Shared Services and HR transferred to System (corresponding 

reduction in expenses).

18- Other Operating Income Increased parking revenues.

19- Other Non-Operating Income Budgeted based on FY2012 projected actual.

20- Maintenance & Operations Reductions required to manage budget.

21- Scholarships & Financial Aid Re-estimated with revised assumptions.

22- Debt Retirement Reduced debt service.

23- Other (Set-asides) Growth of 4% from FY2012 plus $25 tuition increase.

Explanations of FY2013 Variances

Explanations of FY2012 Variances

NOTES - FY2012 AND FY2013 VARIANCES



Method of Financing FY 2010 Actual FY 2011 Actual





Educational and 
General

Designated
Auxiliary 

Enterprises
Restricted Plant Funds Total

Revenues - Estimated Income
State Appropriations - General Revenue $14,089,057 $14,089,057

State Appropriations - Benefits Paid by State $642,720 $642,720

Tuition - Statutory $2,272,185 $2,272,185

Tuition - Designated $8,223,735 $8,223,735

Discounts and Allowances - Tuition ($900,000) ($900,000)

Fees $426,470 $426,470

Contracts and Grants $550,925 $550,925

HEAF $780,000 $780,000

Gifts $500,000 $500,000

Sales and Services $22,700 $22,700

Investment income $35,000 $35,000

Other Operating Income:

Institutional Funds $59,680 $59,680

Medical Practice Plan $0

Budgeted Designated $150,000 $150,000

Other Non-Operating Income $205,000 $205,000

Total Revenue (Excluding Carry Forward/Reserves) $17,783,962 $8,512,905 $209,680 $550,925 $0 $27,057,472

Transfers
Transfers In/(Out) $0 ($2,972,477) $0 $0 $0 ($2,972,477)

Total Tranfers $0 ($2,972,477) $0 $0 $0 ($2,972,477)

Total Funding All Sources $17,783,962 $5,540,428 $209,680 $550,925 $0 $24,084,995

Expenses
Salaries - Faculty $4,602,390 $4,602,390

Salaries - Non Faculty $5,508,994 $354,013 $36,133 $5,899,140

Wages $268,400 $34,500 $302,900

Benefits $1,598,308 $68,990 $9,032 $1,676,330

Utilities $472,800 $472,800

Scholarships $1,400,000 $1,400,000

Scholarship Discounts (set asides) $325,029 $1,057,927 $1,382,956





FY 2006 FY 2007 FY 2008 FY 2009 FY 2010 FY 2011 FY 2012 4/1/2012

Faculty (includes adjuncts) 0 15 25 29 35 67 75 73

Executive/Admin/Managerial 2 2 4 2 14 27 35 34

Professional Nonfaculty 14 7 15 12 21 30 35 38

Secreterial/Clerical 0 0 2 4 8 20 24 21

Technical/Paraprofessional 2 4 5 3 1 3 5 1

Skilled Crafts 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 1

Service Maintenance Workers 4 2 5 3 5 5 3 2

GRAND TOTAL (Faculty+Staff) 22 30 57 53 85 154 176 170

Faculty and Staff FTE Analysis
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FY2013 

OPERATING BUDGET 



 



 FY 2010 Actual FY 2011 Actual FY 2012 Budget FY 2012 Projection $ Variance
(Projection - Budget)

% Variance Note # FY 2013 Proposed $ Change 
(FY13 Prop-FY12 Budget)

% Change Note #2

REVENUE

General Revenue (State Appropriations) $66,932,047 $58,606,541 $63,042,663 $63,042,663 $0 0% $63,461,446 $418,783 1% 14

Tuition $6,717,545 $13,302,099 $13,750,000 $16,675,595 $2,925,595 21% 1 $15,400,000 $1,650,000 12% 15

Fees $0 $0 $0 $5,044,965 $5,044,965 2 $6,967,940 $6,967,940 16

Contracts and Grants $0 $0 $32,855,980 $30,945,280 ($1,910,700) (6%) 3 $29,570,382 ($3,285,598) (10%) 17

HEAF (Operating) $7,994,676 $8,771,265 $8,771,265 $8,771,265 $0 0% $8,771,265 $0 0%

Gifts $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Sales and Services $960,243 $606,114 $378,539 $381,264 $2,725 1% $458,539 $80,000 21% 18

Investment Income $0 $0 $0 $0







Expenditures FY 2010 Actual FY 2011 Actual FY2012 Budget FY2012 Actual 
FY2012 Projected 

(6/1 - 8/31)
$ Variance 

(Actuals+Proj-Budget)

 % 
Variance

FY2013 Proposed $ Change
(FY13 Prop-FY12 Budget)

% Change

Faculty Salaries $42,468,429 $48,061,206 $56,983,334 $41,482,682 $13,827,561 ($1,673,091) (3%) $56,347,419 ($635,915) (1%)

Staff Salaries $41,357,828 $40,151,799 $45,931,154 $33,934,883 $11,179,149 ($817,122) (2%) $42,305,618 ($3,625,536) (8%)

Wages $6,897,740 $6,303,737 $9,582,121 $7,861,895 $2,639,503 $919,277 10% $13,142,174 $3,560,053 37%

Benefits $10,491,598 $13,436,368 $21,552,143 $13,264,376 $3,951,933 ($4,335,834) (20%) $17,566,928 ($3,985,215) (18%)

Maintenance & Operations $41,864,981 $49,260,805 $74,824,444 $44,802,953 $31,265,603 $1,244,112 2% $78,890,422 $4,065,978 5%

Scholarships & Financial Aid $36,250 $30,550 $0 $308,265 $107,755 $416,020 $343,296 $343,296

Debt Retirement $7,115,267 $7,490,114 $7,302,663 $7,302,663 $0 $0 0% $7,244,813 ($57,850) (1%)

Capital Outlay $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Other (Set-asides) $955,280 $0 $0 ($955,280) (100%) $0 ($955,280) (100%)

Planned Strategic Investments $0

Planned Operating Investments $0

Total Expenditures $150,232,093 $164,734,579 $217,131,139 $148,957,717 $62,971,504



Educational and 
General

Designated
Auxiliary 

Enterprises
Restricted Plant Funds Total

Revenues - Estimated Income
State Appropriations - General Revenue $59,159,754 $59,159,754
State Appropriations - Benefits Paid by State $4,301,692 $4,301,692
Tuition - Statutory $7,450,000 $7,450,000
Tuition - Designated $7,950,000 $7,950,000
Fees $6,967,940 $6,967,940
Contracts and Grants $29,570,382 $29,570,382
HEAF $8,771,265 $8,771,265
Gifts $0
Sales and Services $458,539 $458,539
Investment income $0
Other Operating Income: $0

Tobacco $2,280,420 $2,280,420
Institutional Funds $500,000 $500,000
Medical Practice Plan $84,647,629 $84,647,629
Indirect Cost Recovery $4,053,354 $4,053,354
Budgeted Designated $5,377,112 $5,377,112

Other Non-Operating Income $698,083 $698,083
Total Revenue (Excluding Carry Forward/Reserves) $79,682,711 $112,474,538 $458,539 $29,570,382 $0 $222,186,170

Transfers
Transfers In/(Out) ($3,311,843) ($3,033,657) ($6,345,500)

Total Tranfers ($3,311,843) ($3,033,657) $0 $0 $0 ($6,345,500)

Total Funding All Sources $76,370,868 $109,440,881 $458,539 $29,570,382 $0 $215,840,670

Expenses
Salaries - Faculty $18,849,644 $32,924,474 $4,573,301 $56,347,419
Salaries - Non Faculty $24,087,035 $11,448,174 $144,722 $6,625,687 $42,305,618
Wages $5,209,755 $6,352,151 $9,073 $1,571,195 $13,142,174
Benefits $5,844,681 $8,890,035 $60,429 $2,771,783 $17,566,928
Utilities $3,500,000 $3,500,000
Scholarships $343,296 $343,296
Scholarship Discounts $0
Maintenance and Operations $15,134,940 $46,326,047 $244,315 $13,685,120 $75,390,422
Equipment (Capitalized) $0
Capital Projects $0
Debt Service $7,244,813 $7,244,813

Total Expenses $76,370,868 $109,440,881



Operating Expenditures FY2010 ActualFY 2011 ActualFY2012 BudgetFY 2012 Actual
FY 2012 

Projection 
(6/1 - 8/31)

$ Variance 
(Actuals+Proj-

Budget)

 % 
Variance

FY2013 Budget
% of 

Budget
$ Change

(FY13 Prop-FY12 Bud)
% Change

Texas College of Osteopathic Medicine $13,180,005 $15,318,742 $22,475,630 $15,128,496 $6,413,884 ($933,250) -4% $21,466,381 9.9% ($1,009,249) -4.5%
Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences $9,054,700 $11,397,094 $36,824,906 $26,126,709 $11,076,692 $378,495 1% $35,236,088 16.3% ($1,588,818) -4.3%
School of Public Health $4,852,992 $4,727,752 $6,020,527 $5,929,089 $2,513,700 $2,422,262 40% $7,755,828 3.6% $1,735,301 28.8%
School of Health Professions $1,462,908 $1,823,771 $3,103,437 $2,008,302 $851,441 ($243,694) -8% $3,258,102 1.5% $154,665 5.0%
College of Pharmacy $0 $0 $0 $329,303 $139,612 $468,915 0% $300,000 $300,000 0.0%
EVP Academic Affairs & Provost $10,291,489 $12,850,290 $17,137,036 $10,178,964 $4,315,478 ($2,642,594) -15% $20,305,738 9.4% $3,168,702 18.5%
VP for Administration $2,316,128 $3,294,663 $2,938,611 $2,060,382 $692,839 ($185,390) -6% $2,025,881 0.9% ($912,730) -31.1%
VP for Finance, CFO $11,788,473 $3,175,195 $4,825,544 $1,569,291 $665,317 ($2,590,936) -54% $5,429,467 2.5% $603,923 12.5%
VP for Operations $0 $7,039,593 $7,116,352 $5,859,473 $2,484,185 $1,227,306 17%







 
FY 2012
Budget

FY 2013
Proposed

$ Change 
(FY13 Prop-FY12 Proj)

% Change 
FY 2012
Budget

FY 2013
Proposed

$ Change 
(FY13 Prop-FY12 Proj)

% Change 
FY 2012
Budget

FY 2013
Proposed
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(FY13 Prop-FY12 Proj)

% Change 

REVENUE
General Revenue (State Appropriations) $4,512,760 $4,297,932 ($214,828) (5%) $0 $3,229,494 $3,229,494 $4,512,760 $7,527,426 $3,014,666 67%

Tuition $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Fees $2,388,690 $0 ($2,388,690) $0 $0 $0 $2,388,690 $0 ($2,388,690) (100%)

Contracts and Grants $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

HEAF (Operating) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Gifts $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Sales and Services $0 $1,634,000 $1,634,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $1,634,000 $1,634,000

Investment Income $25,000 $50,000 $25,000 100% $0 $0 $0 $25,000 $50,000 $25,000 100%

Intrasystem Transfers $6,028,876 $6,528,738 $499,862 8% $7,889,105 $29,494,399 $21,605,294 274% $13,917,981 $36,023,137 $22,105,156 159%

Other Operating Income $3,181,084 $2,096,704 ($1,084,380) (34%) $0 $0 $0 $3,181,084 $2,096,704 ($1,084,380) (34%)

Other Non-Operating Income $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Revenue $16,136,410 $14,607,374 ($1,529,036) (9%) $7,889,105 $32,723,893 $24,834,788 315% $24,025,515 $47,331,267 $23,305,752 97%

EXPENDITURES
Faculty Salaries $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Staff Salaries $7,697,610 $7,312,919 ($384,691) (5%) $5,523,117 $20,170,812 $14,647,695 265% $13,220,727 $27,483,731 $14,263,004 108%

Wages $165,759 $84,639 ($81,120) (49%) $0 $824,886 $824,886 $165,759 $909,525 $743,766 449%

Benefits $1,679,374 $1,670,495 ($8,879) (1%) $1,637,183 $6,093,399 $4,456,216 272% $3,316,557 $7,763,894 $4,447,337 134%

Maintenance & Operations $4,847,070 $3,378,068 ($1,469,002) (30%) $728,805 $5,634,796 $4,905,991 673% $5,575,875 $9,012,864 $3,436,989 62%

Scholarships & Financial Aid $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Debt Retirement $1,101,338 $1,103,538 $2,200 0% $0 $0 $0 $1,101,338 $1,103,538 $2,200 0%

Capital Outlay $950,000 $1,344,549 $394,549 42% $0 $0 $0 $950,000 $1,344,549 $394,549 42%

Other (Set-asides) $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Planned Strategic Investments $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Planned Operating Investments $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Expenditures $16,441,151 $14,894,208 ($1,546,943) (9%) $7,889,105 $32,723,893 $24,834,788 315% $24,330,256 $47,618,101 $23,287,845 96%

Surplus (Deficit) ($304,741) ($286,834) $17,907 (6%) $0







# Item Notes





Expenditures FY 2010 Actual FY 2011 Actual FY2012 Budget FY2012 Actual
FY2012 Projected 

(6/1 - 8/31)
$ Variance 

(Actuals+Proj-Budget)
 % 

Variance
FY2013 Proposed $ Change

(FY13 Prop-FY12 Budget)
% Change

Faculty Salaries $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Staff Salaries $5,904,219 $6,581,634 $13,220,727 $13,620,942 $5,848,000 $6,248,215 47% $27,483,731 $14,263,004 108%

Wages $2,700,008 $161,584 $165,759 $602,481 $320,238 $756,959 457% $909,525 $743,766 449%

Benefits $1,383,554 $3,316,557 $3,299,484 $1,411,674 $1,394,601 42% $7,763,894 $4,447,337 134%

Maintenance & Operations $3,615,960 $4,158,918 $5,575,875 $2,481,209 $1,046,011 ($2,048,655) (37%) $9,012,864 $3,436,989 62%

Scholarships & Financial Aid $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Debt Retirement $1,104,538 $1,101,338 $1,101,338 $827,054 $274,284





Operating Expenditures FY2010 Actual FY 2011 Actual FY2012 Budget FY 2012 Actual
FY 2012 

Projection (6/1 
- 8/31)

$ Variance 
(Actuals+Proj-

Budget)

 % 
Variance

FY2013 Budget
% of 

Budget
$ Change

(FY13 Prop-FY12 Bud)
% Change

Board of Regents $146,720 $185,402 $136,500 $89,691 $24,996 ($21,813) -16% $136,500 0.3% $0 0.0%

Chancellor $1,414,898 $1,187,785 $1,397,291 $826,488 $305,688 ($265,114) -19% $1,499,359 3.1% $102,068 7.3%

Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs $256,226 $486,580 $500,779 $361,714 $129,958 ($9,107) -2% $530,227 1.1% $29,448 5.9%

Vice Chancellor for Administrative Services $1,592,210 $1,698,157 $1,827,414 $1,233,388 $565,584 ($28,442) -2% $1,634,000 3.4% ($193,414) -10.6%

Vice Chancellor for Finance $187,501 $544,052 $564,571 $400,827 $85,007 ($78,737) -14% $564,571 1.2% $0 0.0%

Vice Chancellor and General Counsel $1,448,167 $1,383,498 $1,509,366 $1,371,703 $371,026 $233,363 15% $1,509,366 3.2% $0 0.0%

Vice Chancellor for Governmental Relations $650,764 $452,427 $720,356 $437,377 $131,540 ($151,438) -21% $720,356 1.5% $0 0.0%

Vice Chancellor for Strategic Partnerships $0 $169,579 $450,000 $265,054 $0 ($184,946) -41% $0 0.0% ($450,000) 0.0%

Internal Audit $1,258,797 $1,189,939 $1,283,742 $840,420 $275,339 ($167,983) -13% $1,283,742 2.7% $0 0.0%

UNTD College of Law $20,918 $24,601 $1,808,225 $305 $3,232 ($1,804,688) -100% $1,470,000 3.1% ($338,225) -18.7%

Auxiliary Enterprises $2,162,153 $2,243,205 $1,914,230 $2,015,167 $336,253 $437,189 23% $2,433,538 5.1% $519,308 27.1%

UNTS Benefits Paid $2,506,428 $1,483,937 $1,617,760 $1,966,758 $1,421,242 $1,770,240 109% $4,832,494 10.1% $3,214,734 198.7%

UNT System Building Operations $45,694 $478,667 $500,908 $65,014 ($4,066) ($439,960) -88% $0 0.0% ($500,908) 0.0%

UNT System Services Paid to Components $427,445 $598,864 $153,578 $0 $152,473 ($1,105) -1% $0 0.0% ($153,578) 0.0%

Information Technology Shared Services $0 $711,882
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